
Subject: RE: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE
From: Jason Schaeffer <Jason.Schaeffer@itwfeg.com>
Date: 8/4/2022, 8:14 AM
To: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>, "ddb@davidbethel.com" <ddb@davidbethel.com>
CC: Lorrie Stone <Lorrie.Stone@vulcanhart.com>

Hello,

I didn’t see a conϐirmation that the drawing was being done and I wanted to get an ETA
for the customer please.

Kind regards,

Jason Schaeffer

Export Customer Care
Troy, Ohio
Phone: (937)332-2154
jason.schaeffer@itwfeg.com

From: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>
Sent: Thursday, July 28, 2022 10:35 AM
To: Jason Schaeffer <Jason.Schaeffer@itwfeg.com>; ddb@davidbethel.com
Cc: Lorrie Stone <Lorrie.Stone@vulcanhart.com>
Subject: RE: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE

Sorry for the late response – spinning plates here. Yes – David Bethel will be the contact for that. I just
simply shoot him an email like this ͧͪͩͨ

@David – can you put together a design showing the following lineup, please?

LeŌ to Right:

V2FT36B + V2B12B
48” Overlapping Front Ledge                FRTTOP-48CMD
48” Stub Back                                            VOVER-48ST
48” Dolly Frame                                       VDOLLY-48

Thank you,

Roxanne Holt (she/her)
Ranges & Chain Sales BDM
Vulcan / Wolf
3600 N Point Blvd | BalƟmore, MD 21222
M: 410-800-5192
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From: Jason Schaeffer <Jason.Schaeffer@itwfeg.com>
Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2022 1:23 PM
To: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>; Lorrie Stone <Lorrie.Stone@vulcanhart.com>
Subject: RE: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE

Roxanne,

Mike Hainer up in Canada is asking for a drawing. Are these done with David Bethel? Are
you able to request it or is there form or process for this?

Right	Side:

V2FT36B-707
V2FT36B 36 in. WIDE
Top Left: 18in French Top
Top Right: 18in French Top
Base: Cabinet
Brand: Vulcan
Gas Type: Natural
Altitude: Sea Level - 2499FT
Manifold Conϐiguration: Rear Connection
Manifold Ends: Cap and Cover Right Side
Top Ledge: None
Leg Option: None
Packaging: Standard

Left	Side:

V2B12B-706
Top Conϐiguration: 2 Burners
Base: Cabinet
Brand: Vulcan
Gas Type: Natural
Altitude: Sea Level - 2499FT
Top Ledge: None
Manifold Conϐiguration: Standard (Front)
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Manifold Ends: Cap and Cover Left Side
Leg Option: None
Packaging: Standard

PRREGN-3/4
3/4 INCH NAT.REG.- 6 INCH WC,W/REDUCER
3/4 INCH REGULATOR FOR NATURAL GAS

FRTTOP-48CMD
48 INCH OVERLAPPING CONDIMENT RAIL FRONT TOP

VOVER-48ST
STUB BACK RISER FRONT OVERLAPPING
48 IN WIDE X 4 IN HIGH
STAINLESS STEEL FRONT

VDOLLY-48
DOLLY FRAME- 48 IN. WIDE 4 IN. CASTERS

Kind regards,

Jason Schaeffer

Export Customer Care
Troy, Ohio
Phone: (937)332-2154
jason.schaeffer@itwfeg.com

From: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2022 3:34 PM
To: Jason Schaeffer <Jason.Schaeffer@itwfeg.com>; Lorrie Stone <Lorrie.Stone@vulcanhart.com>
Subject: RE: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE

YES! That is correctসহ঺঻ Great Job!!!

Thank you,

Roxanne Holt (she/her)
Ranges & Chain Sales BDM
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Vulcan / Wolf
3600 N Point Blvd | BalƟmore, MD 21222
M: 410-800-5192

From: Jason Schaeffer <Jason.Schaeffer@itwfeg.com>
Sent: Tuesday, July 26, 2022 3:32 PM
To: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>; Lorrie Stone <Lorrie.Stone@vulcanhart.com>
Subject: RE: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE

Thanks Roxanne,

Can you take a peek at this? I just want to make sure I’m correct in selecting rear
connection for the V2FT36B, but the V2B12B is front manifold, right?

Right	Side:

V2FT36B-707
V2FT36B 36 in. WIDE
Top Left: 18in French Top
Top Right: 18in French Top
Base: Cabinet
Brand: Vulcan
Gas Type: Natural
Altitude: Sea Level - 2499FT
Manifold Conϐiguration: Rear Connection
Manifold Ends: Cap and Cover Right Side
Top Ledge: None
Leg Option: None
Packaging: Standard

Left	Side:

V2B12B-706
Top Conϐiguration: 2 Burners
Base: Cabinet
Brand: Vulcan
Gas Type: Natural
Altitude: Sea Level - 2499FT
Top Ledge: None
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Manifold Conϐiguration: Standard (Front)
Manifold Ends: Cap and Cover Left Side
Leg Option: None
Packaging: Standard

PRREGN-3/4
3/4 INCH NAT.REG.- 6 INCH WC,W/REDUCER
3/4 INCH REGULATOR FOR NATURAL GAS

FRTTOP-48CMD
48 INCH OVERLAPPING CONDIMENT RAIL FRONT TOP

VOVER-48ST
STUB BACK RISER FRONT OVERLAPPING
48 IN WIDE X 4 IN HIGH
STAINLESS STEEL FRONT

VDOLLY-48
DOLLY FRAME- 48 IN. WIDE 4 IN. CASTERS
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Kevin Taylor
Territory Sales, BC
Cell: 236-558-7166

Kind regards,

Jason Schaeffer
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Export Customer Care
Troy, Ohio
Phone: (937)332-2154
jason.schaeffer@itwfeg.com

From: Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>
Sent: Monday, July 25, 2022 11:40 AM
To: Jason Schaeffer <Jason.Schaeffer@itwfeg.com>; Lorrie Stone <Lorrie.Stone@vulcanhart.com>
Subject: RE: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE

Hi Jason,

Answers below:

1. Is it unusual to request a modular unit with a separate cabinet base for both?
Wouldn’t I just conϐigure this with a base instead of modular.

a. Yes – it is unusual and more expensive.
b. They should instead order: V2B12B + V236HB

i. Add any overlapping components you need to tie the units together:
overlapping font, overlapping stub, dolly frame if wanted.

2. Should one be rear gas and the other front manifold since it’s being built as one
unit?

a. The gas line can only be put thru the V236HB (there is no option for rear gas
line on the V2B12B)

3. Is it unusual to have casters on a unit like this? How would that be ordered since
casters is not a pick in the conϐigurator.

a. No, but they will need to be ordered separately: CASTERS-RR4 or CASTERS-
ADJRR4

b. Alternatively, they can have a dolly frame in lieu of casters and we would
install at the factory.

Thank you,

Roxanne Holt (she/her)
Ranges & Chain Sales BDM
Vulcan / Wolf
3600 N Point Blvd | BalƟmore, MD 21222
M: 410-800-5192
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From: Jason Schaeffer <Jason.Schaeffer@itwfeg.com>
Sent: Monday, July 25, 2022 9:25 AM
To: Lorrie Stone <Lorrie.Stone@vulcanhart.com>; Roxanne Holt <Roxanne.Holt@vulcanhart.com>
Subject: FW: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE

Hi Lorrie and Roxanne,

It’s been a while since I’ve done one of these banks and this one has me a bit confused. I
want to make sure I’m asking them the right questions to ϐigure this out. It looks to me
like they want it set up like below but I have a few questions.

1. Is it unusual to request a modular unit with a separate cabinet base for both?
Wouldn’t I just conϐigure this with a base instead of modular.

2. Should one be rear gas and the other front manifold since it’s being built as one
unit?

3. Is it unusual to have casters on a unit like this? How would that be ordered since
casters is not a pick in the conϐigurator.

Left side:                                                                     Right side:

Kind regards,

Jason Schaeffer

Export Customer Care
Troy, Ohio
Phone: (937)332-2154
jason.schaeffer@itwfeg.com
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From: Kevin Taylor <Kevin.Taylor@hobart.ca>
Sent: Friday, July 22, 2022 3:28 PM
To: Cathy Cavallo <Cathy.Cavallo@hobart.ca>; Jason Schaeffer <Jason.Schaeffer@itwfeg.com>
Cc: Sandra Oliva <Sandra.Oliva@hobart.ca>; Arash Afshari <Arash.Afshari@hobart.ca>; Mike Hainer
<Mike.Hainer@vulcanhart.ca>
Subject: RE: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE

Thanks Jason,
The previous submission was lacking a couple components and a bit of detail.
Here’s what we need.

36” , double French top section on RHS
Two open burners on LHS
36” cabinet base on RHS
12” cabinet base on LHS
¾” rear gas connection
Cap & cover on both ends
48” common stub back – 4” tall
48” common condiment front rail
¾” regulator
Casters
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Kevin Taylor
Territory Sales, BC
Cell: 236-558-7166
kevin.taylor@hobart.ca
www.hobart.ca

Hobart Baxter Berkel Stero Traulsen Vulcan Wolf Gaylord
Centerline

From: Cathy Cavallo <Cathy.Cavallo@hobart.ca>
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Sent: July 22, 2022 12:26 PM
To: Jason Schaeffer <Jason.Schaeffer@itwfeg.com>
Cc: Sandra Oliva <Sandra.Oliva@hobart.ca>; Arash Afshari <Arash.Afshari@hobart.ca>; Kevin Taylor
<Kevin.Taylor@hobart.ca>; Mike Hainer <Mike.Hainer@vulcanhart.ca>
Subject: RE: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE

Hi Jason,

This order is to replace the one that Arash sent you.  Is the device okay for me to use?

Please advise.

Thanks
Cathy

From: Jason Schaeffer <Jason.Schaeffer@itwfeg.com>
Sent: July 22, 2022 3:20 PM
To: Cathy Cavallo <Cathy.Cavallo@hobart.ca>
Cc: Sandra Oliva <Sandra.Oliva@hobart.ca>; Arash Afshari <Arash.Afshari@hobart.ca>; Kevin Taylor
<Kevin.Taylor@hobart.ca>; Mike Hainer <Mike.Hainer@vulcanhart.ca>
Subject: RE: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE

Cathy,

I know Vulcan can	get a drawing made if needed, but it’s not part of the process that
we’ve used in the past. This is a small set up and I’ll just need to know the position of
each unit then I’ll ϐind or create the devices and send them to you for you to order. Arash
sent the attached recently and it was pretty simple especially if you want cap and covers
on both ends and no overlapping front ledges or anything special. Just let me know left
to right how these will be connected and I can get started on getting the devices.

Kind regards,

Jason Schaeffer

Export Customer Care
Troy, Ohio
Phone: (937)332-2154
jason.schaeffer@itwfeg.com

From: Cathy Cavallo <Cathy.Cavallo@hobart.ca>
Sent: Friday, July 22, 2022 2:53 PM
To: Jason Schaeffer <Jason.Schaeffer@itwfeg.com>
Cc: Sandra Oliva <Sandra.Oliva@hobart.ca>; Arash Afshari <Arash.Afshari@hobart.ca>
Subject: FW: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE
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Importance: High

Hi Jason,

Attached PO and quote is for a modular kitchen.  See below where Kevin advises that Vulcan
will prepare drawing once I send PO.  How would you like me to enter the codes as they will
change. Do you want a placeholder like a flight?

Please advise.
Thanks
Cathy

From: Kevin Taylor <Kevin.Taylor@hobart.ca>
Sent: July 22, 2022 2:50 PM
To: Cathy Cavallo <Cathy.Cavallo@hobart.ca>; Arash Afshari <Arash.Afshari@hobart.ca>; Sandra Oliva
<Sandra.Oliva@hobart.ca>; Mike Hainer <Mike.Hainer@vulcanhart.ca>
Subject: FW: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE
Importance: High

Sorry – meant to attach quote
Vulcan will prepare a drawing for approval
Once we issue the PO, I’ll forward the configuration details to David Bethel at Vulcan

Kevin Taylor
Territory Sales, BC
Cell: 236-558-7166
kevin.taylor@hobart.ca
www.hobart.ca

Hobart Baxter Berkel Stero Traulsen Vulcan Wolf Gaylord
Centerline

From: Cathy Cavallo <Cathy.Cavallo@hobart.ca>
Sent: July 22, 2022 11:46 AM
To: Kevin Taylor <Kevin.Taylor@hobart.ca>; Mike Hainer <Mike.Hainer@vulcanhart.ca>
Cc: Arash Afshari <Arash.Afshari@hobart.ca>; Sandra Oliva <Sandra.Oliva@hobart.ca>
Subject: FW: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE
Importance: High

Thanks Kevin.  Can you send quote and not sure if we need drawing.

Hi Mike,
This order is for a modular kitchen. I haven’t done one of these in a while but I do recall
receiving drawings for it.

Please advise.

Thank you
Cathy
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From: Kevin Taylor <Kevin.Taylor@hobart.ca>
Sent: July 22, 2022 2:45 PM
To: Cathy Cavallo <Cathy.Cavallo@hobart.ca>; Mike Hainer <Mike.Hainer@vulcanhart.ca>
Cc: Arash Afshari <Arash.Afshari@hobart.ca>; Sandra Oliva <Sandra.Oliva@hobart.ca>
Subject: FW: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE

Cathy,

Here’s the new PO

Mike – please approve 30/25 (& 30/50 on casters) as discussed – 48” HD Range

Thanks

Kevin Taylor
Territory Sales, BC
Cell: 236-558-7166
kevin.taylor@hobart.ca
www.hobart.ca

Hobart Baxter Berkel Stero Traulsen Vulcan Wolf Gaylord
Centerline

From: Rod Kelunick <Rod.Kelunick@hobart.ca>
Sent: July 22, 2022 11:41 AM
To: Kevin Taylor <Kevin.Taylor@hobart.ca>
Subject: Fwd: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Michelle Visser <mvisser@russellhendrix.com>
Sent: Friday, July 22, 2022 11:27:31 AM
To: Customer Care <Customer.Care@hobart.ca>
Cc: Rod Kelunick <Rod.Kelunick@hobart.ca>; Dave Sidor <Dave.Sidor@hobart.ca>; Craig
Pack <Craig.Pack@hobart.ca>; Patrick Francis <pfrancis@russellhendrix.com>
Subject: Russell Hendrix Purchase Order 00442139 END DIVE

Please see attachment for Purchase Order 00442139.

Please conϐirm receipt of this e-mail.

Please conϐirm requested ship date can be met or advise earliest possible ship date.

Please conϐirm net cost is accurate or advise.

If there are any items B/O on the attached PO please provide approximate ETA.
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Michelle Visser

Purchaser

Russell Hendrix Brockville

russellhendrix.com

Disclaimer - This email and any ϐiles transmitted with it are conϐidential and contain privileged or copyrighted information. You must not present this
message to another party without ϐirst gaining permission from the sender. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not copy, print, distribute or use
this email or the information contained in it for any purpose other than to notify us.

If you received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete this email from your system. We do not guarantee that this email is free
from viruses or any other defects although due care has been taken to minimize the risk.
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